'		14	
r	01-10-20	Docket No	D.: K0519166
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	F 1012412		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings + + V V	▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Clifford PEARSON Bradley John MCCLOY Joseph Daniel BURJOSKI Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	DEC 1 6 1999	Name and address of recent Name: <u>FOCUS AUTOMA</u>	iving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger S Change of Name	Street Address:	
□ Other	(	Sity:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 24, 1999	Add	itional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
A	dditional numbers attached?	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. T	otal number of application	is and patents involved:
Name: Robert P. Stratton, Reg. No. 35,7	7 <b>65</b>	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gowling, Strathy & H Commerce Court West, Suite 4900			or insufficiency should be
Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5L 1J3	Σ	Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address:		eposit account number:	
City: State: _	ZIP:	7-1750	
1/10/2000 DHGUYEN 00000095-021750 5848189	DO NOT USE T	IIS SPACE	
<b>1 FC:581</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any	v attached copy is a true copy
Robert P. Stratton	/		December 14, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, a	gnature ttachments, and document:	5 Date
1,		PAT REEL: 010470	

#### WORLD-WIDE

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, Eric Clifford PEARSON, Bradley John MCCLOY and Joseph Daniel

**BURJOSKI** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full postal addresses are 3 Weberlyn Crescent, Conestoga, Ontario, Canada, N0B 1N0; R.R. #1, New Dundee, Ontario, Canada, N0B 2E0 and 689 Glen Forest Boulevard, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 4K7 respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

# METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR VERIFICATION OF PATTERNS

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which an and for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 25, 1996 and Assigned Serial No. 08/622,193, and for which an International Patent Application was filed on March 25, 1997 and Assigned Serial No. PCT/CA97/00196.

AND WHEREAS, FOCUS AUTOMATION SYSTEMS INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") having a place of business at 101 Randall Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2V 1C5 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Invention.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignors **AGREE** to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignors hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent

11

-2-

to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Wole loo. Outorio this 24th day of September 999.

Peusun

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, MARK WARDELL, whose full post office address is 587 canso \_, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Eric Clifford Pl. Waterloo Pearson, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Waterloo, Ontavio this 24 day of September, 1999.

Marh War Leff

EXECUTED at Water Outario this 4th day of abber 1999.

S M Bradley John McClov

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Ever Feurs-u</u>, whose full post office address is <u>Stricture</u> Concerning of Address is <u>Stricture</u>, and <u>Address</u> is <u>Stricture</u> Concerning of Address is <u>Stricture</u> Concerning of Address is <u>Stricture</u>. McCloy, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Waterlow Outaria	this 4th day of Ochier, 1999.
17	
En lacenza	
Signature of Witness	

11

EXECUTED at <u>Water lov</u>, Outaris this <u>30</u> day of <u>Sept</u>, 1999.

Joseph/Daniel

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

- 3 -

I, <u>Fric Poarson</u>, whose full post office address is <u>3 weberlyn Cr</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Joseph Daniel Burjoski**, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at <u>Waterlas</u>, <u>Contavis</u> this <u>30</u> day of <u>Sept</u>, 1999. Signature of Witness

IP Doc #: 134880-1

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

I, THOMAS ANDREW CURRIER a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document produced and shown to me and purporting to be a copy of an Assignment. This copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act hereof being requested, I have granted my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In testimony whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, this 13th, day of December, 1999.

Thomas Andrew Currier A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada